Huawei CloudEngine XH16800 Data Center Switch Datasheet 1
Huawei CloudEngine XH16800 Data Center Switch
Datasheet
Huawei CloudEngine XH16800 is a data center (DC) core switch designed for AI scenarios.
Product Overview
CloudEngine XH16800 series switches are Huawei's DC core switches built for AI scenarios. The switches build on an all-new hardware capability
system and deliver the industry's lowest inter-card forwarding latency of about 3.5 μs. They adopt the lossless Ethernet technology to enable DC
storage networks to be built over Ethernet, thereby unifying technologies and O&M for computing and storage networks.

CSA: Canadian Standards Association
Huawei CloudEngine XH16800 Data Center Switch Datasheet 11
Ordering Information
Device Mode  Description
Chassis
XH16800-8-AH XH16800-8 AC/HVDC assembly chassis
XH16800-16-AH XH16800-16 AC/HVDC assembly chassis
Main processing unit
XH-MPUE-H   XH16800 Main Processing Unit E (half-width)
XH-MPUE-F XH16800 Main Processing Unit E (Full-width)
Switch fabric unit (G-H series)
XH-SFU08G-H XH16808 Switch Fabric Unit G-H
XH-SFU16G-H XH16816 Switch Fabric Unit G-H
Interface card (-J2 series)
XH-L36DQ2CQJ2 36-port 400GE and 2-port 100GE interface card (XHL-J2, QSFP-DD, QSFP28)
XH-L40DQJ2 40-port 400GE interface card (XHL-J2, QSFP-DD)
Fan module (Hongyan 5.0)